

# **OMX the Nordic Exchange Iceland and OMX the Nordic Exchange Copenhagen**

Tórshavn 29 October 2007

#### Management

Eik Banki P/F Yviri við Strond 2 Postboks 34 F0-110 Tórshavn

Tel.: 348000 Fax.: 348800

stj.skr@eik.fo www.eik.fo

Swift: SPAK FO TF

## **Stock Exchange Announcement 23/2007**

#### Articles of Association and Election Rules for Eik Banki P/F

Please find enclosed Articles of Association and Election Rules for Eik Banki P/F as ammended at Extraordinary General Meeting 26 October 2007.

Original in Faroese with translations in English and Danish.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Yours sincerely

Frithleif Olsen, Chairman

### For further information please contact:

Marner Jacobsen, CEO, tel + 298 348 000. Head of IR Finn Danberg, CFO tel +298 3488610

#### Further information on Eik Banki P/F:

www.eikbank.com